

Court No. - 19

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 31114 of 2016

Petitioner :- Rashid Khan

Respondent :- Dy. Director Of Consolidation Saharanpur And 6 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sunil Kumar Srivastava, Sunil Kr
Srivastava, Suresh Chandra Varma

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Ramesh Pundir, Ruduvant Pratap
Singh, V.S. Srivastava

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai, J.

The counsel for the petitioner states that respondent No. 6 has died. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file appropriate substitution application bringing on record the heirs of the deceased respondent No. 6.

List after four weeks.

Order Date :- 12.9.2019

Anurag/-