

**Court No. - 21**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 31114 of 2016

**Petitioner :-** Rashid Khan

**Respondent :-** Dy. Director Of Consolidation Saharanpur And  
6 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Sunil Kumar Srivastava, Arvind  
Srivastava, Mohd. Akbar Shah Alam Khan, Sunil Kr  
Srivastava, Suresh Chandra Varma

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Ramesh Pundir, Ruduvant  
Pratap Singh, V.S. Srivastava

**Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.**

Sri V. K. Srivastava, learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List this matter after expiry of aforesaid period.

However, office is directed to correctly print the name of counsel for the respondent as Sri V.K. Srivastava instead of Sri V.S. Srivastava, whenever this case is listed next.

**Order Date :-** 6.9.2021

Manish Himwan